Appendix B

Examples of early tariff Board designs to indicate the new charges to customers

Draft 1

CHARGES APPLY

24 hours a day, including bank holidays

STANDARD CHARGES Arrival between 8am and 6pm	Least polluting vehicles (0-130g CO ₂ /km)		Most polluting vehicles (Diesel fuel over 255 g CO ₂ /km)
Up to 2 hours	£3.40	up to	£4.70
Up to 3 hours	£5.10	up to	£6.70
Up to 4 hours	£6.80	up to	£8.80
Up to 6 hours	£10.20	up to	£13.40
Up to 8 hours	£13.60	up to	£17.60
Up to 24 hours	£17.10	up to	£21.80
Overnight Charge Arrival between 8pm and 8am only	£1.50	up to	£2.90

Overnight parking

If staying later than 8pm, overnight charges also apply to the standard

If arriving before 8am, overnight charges also apply to the standard tariff

Parking charges in this car park are emissions-based. The price charged is based on the current CO₂ emissions (or engine capacity) and fuel type of your vehicle held by the DVLA.

Enter your vehicle registration at a Pay & Display machine or use MiPermit to see charges for your vehicle.

For more information on emissions-based charging please visit: https://beta.bathnes.gov.uk/parking-and-travel

Motorcycles permitted in designated bays



Park in designated bays and display badge clearly Parking charges apply



Charging points available in this car park. Vehicle must be plugged in



and charging
Parking charges apply

Pay & Display machines do not give change A ticket or cashless stay must be purchased for each space used. Tickets and cashless stays are valid in this car park only.

Where we cannot verify emissions or engine capacity information for a vehicle, or is it not avaliable at this time, the highest charge is applicable.

Draft 2

CHARLOTTE STREET CAR PARK EMISSIONS BASED TARIFF BOARD

CHARGES APPLY 7 days a week, including Bank Holidays

Parking charges in this car park are emissions-based. The price charged is based on the current CO₂ emissions and fuel type of your vehicle held by the DVLA.

Enter your vehicle registration at a Pay & Display machine or use MiPermit to see charges for your vehicle.

Arrival between 8am and 6pm Up to 4 hours Up to 6 hours No return within 1 hour	Least polluting		Most pollu
	£6.80 £10.20	to to	£8.80 £13.40
Up to 24 hours	£17.10	to	£21.80
EVENING Arrival between 6pm and 8pm o	£1.50 only	to	£2.90
OVERNIGHT Arrival between 8pm and 8am of	£1.50	to	£2.90

Evening and overnight parking

Evening charge only available from 6pm.

If staying later than 8pm, overnight charges also apply to the standard and evening tariff

If arriving before 8am, overnight charges also apply to the standard tariff

Tickets valid in this car park only Purchase ticket for each space used Tickets not transferable between vehicles



Park in designated bays and display badge clearly Parking charges apply



Motorcycles permitted in designated bays No charge



Charging points available in this car park. Vehicle must be plugged in and charging Parking charges apply

Any vehicle which rolls out of bay and causes an obstruction will be subject to recovery at a cost of £95 + VAT.

CHARLOTTE STREET CAR PARK EMISSIONS BASED TARIFF BOARD

CHARGES APPLY 7 days a week, including Bank Holidays DRAFT (DESIGN 2)

Parking charges in this car park are emissions-based. The price charged is based on the current ${\rm CO_2}$ emissions and fuel type of your vehicle held by the DVLA.

Enter your vehicle registration at a Pay & Display machine or use MiPermit to see charges for your vehicle.

Where we cannot verify emissions information for a vehicle, or is it not avaliable at this time, the higher charge is applicable.

Evening and overnight parking

to the standard tariff

Evening charge only available from 6pm.

If staying later than 8pm, overnight charges also apply to the standard and evening tariff

If arriving before 8am, overnight charges also apply

Pay & Display machines do not give change. A ticket or MiPermit stay must be purchased for each space used. Any vehicle which rolls out of bay and causes an obstruction will be subject to recovery at a cost of £95 + VAT.

STANDARD CHARGES Arrival between 8am and 6pm	Least polluting		Most polluting	
Up to 4 hours	£6.80	to	£8.80	
Up to 6 hours	£10.20	to	£13.40	
Up to 24 hours	£17.10	to	£21.80	
EVENING Arrival between 6pm and 8pm of	£1.50	to	£2.90	
Arrival between opin and opin o	Jilly			

OVERNIGHT £1.50 Arrival between 8pm and 8am only



Park in designated bays and display badge clearly **Parking charges apply**

to

£2.90



Motorcycles permitted in designated bays **No charge**



Charging points available in this car park. Vehicle must be plugged in and charging Parking charges apply